


Original Agreement Nea. (A-11791)

Al El 4
e NA a0 A AENT
BETWEEN Latham & Watkins LLP AND
Tl... NATIVIDAD M._JICAL CENTER
FOR

Legal Services

..1is Renewal and Amendment No. 4 to Agreement (“Agreement”), dated May 1, 2010 is entered into by
and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (“NMC"), and Latham &
Watkins LLP (Contractor), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor amended the Agreement previously on October 1, 2010 via
Amendment No. 1, and on July 1, 2011 via Amendment No. 2, and on July 1, 2012 via Amendment No.3;
and

WL.LREAS, the County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term end date to
allow for existing services to continue; and

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor wish to amend the Agreement to increase the amount of the
Agreement by $500,000 (over two years) because of the term extension.

AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Contractor will continue to provide NMC with the same scope of services as stated in the original
Agreement (No. A-11791).

2. Section 6 of the original agreement, “RATES FEES AND CHARGES™ paragraph four, shall be
amended by removing, “The maximum amount of the County’s liability over the full term of this
agreement is §100,000.” and replacing it with “The maximum amount of the County’s liability over
the full term of this agreement (No. A-11791) is 31,500,000 for the full term of the Agreement "

3. Section 6 of the original agreement “RA". .0 FEES AND CHARGES” paragraph four shall be
amended by removing, “The term of this Agreement is from May 1, 2010 10 April 30, 2011 and
replacing it with “The term of this Agreement is May 1, 2010 o June 30, 2015 unless sooner
terminated pursuant to this Agreement’.

4. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement and
Amendment Nos.1, 2 d 3 are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment and shall continue in
full force and effect as set forth in the Ag  ment.

5. A copy of this Renewal and Amendment No. 4 and all previous amendments shall be attached to the
original Agreement {No. A-11791).

6. The effective date of this Renewal and Amendment No. 4 is July 1, 2013.














